
Placer

Nevada

Sacramento

El Dorado

North San Juan

Colfax

Nevada City

Alta Sierra

Georgetown

Meadow Vista

Lake of the Pines

North Auburn

Auburn Lake TrailsAuburn

Rough and Ready

Penn Valley

Newcastle

Penryn

Loomis

Sheridan

Lincoln

Rocklin

Granite BayRoseville

Roseville City
Elementary

School District

Rocklin Unified
School District

Western Placer
Unified School

District

Dry Creek Joint
Elementary

School District

Auburn Union
Elementary

School District

Eureka Union
Elementary

School District

Loomis Union
Elementary

School District

Pleasant Ridge
Union Elementary

School District

Nevada City
Elementary

School District

Placer Hills
Union Elementary

School District

Penn Valley
Union Elementary

School District

Foresthill Union
Elementary

School District

Colfax
Elementary

School District

Black Oak Mine
Unified School

District

Union Hill
Elementary

School District

Twin Ridges
Elementary

School District

Clear Creek
Elementary

School District

Rescue Union
Elementary

School District

80

80

National Demographics Corporation
December 15, 2021

�2021 CALIPER

Sierra Joint CCD
2021 Districting

Proposed
Map #3
Election Sequencing: 
Area 1 - Trustee Romness (2022) 
Area 2 - Trustee Bancroft (2022) 
Area 3 - Trustee Leslie (2024) 
Area 4 - Trustee Garcia (2024) 
Area 5 - Trustee Dawson 

       Bartley (2022)
Area 6 - Trustee Palmer (2022) 
Area 7 - Trustee Sinclair (2024) 

ldonahue
Text Box
2

ldonahue
Text Box
6

ldonahue
Text Box
5

ldonahue
Text Box
7

ldonahue
Text Box
4

ldonahue
Text Box
3

ldonahue
Text Box
1



Proposed Map #3 - NDC 101A
District 1

Total Pop 81,090

Deviation from ideal 484

% Deviation 0.60%

% Hisp 19.3%

% NH White 62%

% NH Black 5%

% Asian-American 9%

Total 56,698

% Hisp 15%

% NH White 71%

% NH Black 5%

% Asian/Pac.Isl. 8%

Total 52,432

% Latino est. 13%

% Spanish-Surnamed 12%

% Asian-Surnamed 3%

% Filipino-Surnamed 1%

% NH White est. 78%

% NH Black 5%

Total 44,878

% Latino est. 12%

% Spanish-Surnamed 11%

% Asian-Surnamed 3%

% Filipino-Surnamed 1%

% NH White est. 79%

% NH Black 5%

Total 31,946

% Latino est. 10%

% Spanish-Surnamed 9%

% Asian-Surnamed 2%

% Filipino-Surnamed 1%

% NH White est. 82%

% NH Black est. 4%

ACS Pop. Est. Total 79,773

age0-19 25%

age20-60 47%

age60plus 28%

immigrants 16%

naturalized 62%

english 75%

spanish 11%

asian-lang 4%

other lang 9%

Language Fluency Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" 9%

hs-grad 53%

bachelor 19%

graduatedegree 10%

Child in Household child-under18 32%

Pct of Pop. Age 16+ employed 57%

income 0-25k 12%

income 25-50k 17%

income 50-75k 17%

income 75-200k 46%

income 200k-plus 9%

single family 93%

multi-family 7%

rented 25%

owned 75%

Total population data from the 2020 Decennial Census.

Surname-based Voter Registration and Turnout data from the California Statewide Database.

Latino voter registration and turnout data are Spanish-surname counts adjusted using Census Population Department undercount estimates. NH White and NH Black registration and turnout counts estimated
by NDC. Citizen Voting Age Pop., Age, Immigration, and other demographics from the 2015-2019 American Community Survey and Special Tabulation 5-year data.

2

78,593

-2,013

-2.50%

12%

79%

1%

2%

61,012

7%

88%

1%

2%

57,340

6%

6%

1%

0%

91%

0%

49,695

5%

5%

1%

0%

92%

0%

39,434

4%

4%

1%

0%

92%

0%

76,595

19%

50%

31%

6%

51%

91%

6%

0%

3%

2%

45%

27%

13%

24%

61%

16%

17%

16%

40%

11%

88%

12%

24%

76%

3

80,728

122

0.15%

14%

60%

4%

18%

50,853

12%

70%

2%

14%

52,396

11%

10%

5%

2%

74%

2%

45,917

11%

10%

5%

2%

75%

2%

31,668

9%

9%

4%

2%

80%

2%

71,796

28%

50%

22%

16%

76%

81%

5%

8%

7%

5%

40%

31%

13%

38%

62%

11%

13%

14%

48%

14%

87%

13%

24%

76%

4

80,671

65

0.08%

19%

59%

4%

12%

54,544

13%

71%

5%

9%

48,355

13%

12%

5%

2%

76%

5%

40,367

12%

12%

5%

2%

76%

5%

27,592

11%

11%

4%

1%

79%

4%

78,116

27%

54%

19%

17%

65%

75%

8%

4%

13%

8%

48%

24%

9%

37%

65%

12%

16%

19%

44%

8%

76%

24%

39%

61%

5

80,567

-39

-0.05%

10%

75%

1%

9%

62,690

7%

83%

2%

6%

59,399

6%

6%

4%

1%

87%

1%

52,559

6%

6%

4%

1%

88%

1%

40,619

5%

5%

3%

1%

89%

1%

81,630

23%

48%

29%

9%

71%

88%

4%

2%

5%

3%

40%

27%

17%

29%

59%

12%

13%

13%

42%

19%

86%

14%

25%

75%

6

81,138

532

0.66%

11%

80%

1%

3%

63,662

7%

89%

1%

2%

56,980

5%

5%

1%

0%

92%

0%

49,022

5%

5%

1%

0%

93%

0%

39,816

4%

4%

1%

0%

94%

0%

79,009

19%

43%

38%

5%

51%

92%

5%

1%

2%

3%

51%

20%

11%

22%

51%

19%

23%

17%

35%

7%

87%

13%

29%

71%

7

81,455

849

1.05%

14%

66%

2%

13%

52,921

11%

78%

2%

8%

52,782

9%

9%

4%

1%

83%

2%

46,089

9%

9%

4%

1%

83%

2%

32,135

8%

7%

3%

1%

85%

2%

74,720

28%

52%

19%

11%

62%

87%

4%

4%

5%

4%

40%

30%

15%

38%

65%

10%

13%

14%

49%

15%

80%

20%

31%

69%

Total

564,242

2,862

3.55%

14%

69%

3%

9%

402,379

10%

79%

2%

7%

379,684

9%

8%

3%

1%

83%

2%

328,527

8%

8%

3%

1%

84%

2%

243,210

7%

7%

3%

1%

87%

2%

541,639

24%

49%

27%

11%

65%

84%

6%

3%

6%

5%

46%

25%

13%

31%

60%

13%

16%

16%

43%

12%

86%

14%

28%

72%

12/15/2021 15:02 Page 1 of 1

Total Pop

Citizen Voting Age Pop

Voter Registration
(Nov 2020)

Voter Turnout
(Nov 2020)

Voter Turnout
(Nov 2018)

Age

Immigration

Language spoken at home

Education
(among those age 25+)

Household Income

Housing Stats




