

District		1	2	1 Map #3 3	4	5	6	7	Total
District	Total Pop	81,090	2 78,593	80,728	4 80,671				564,24
					· · ·	80,567	81,138	81,455	
	Deviation from ideal	484	-2,013	122	65	-39	532	849	2,862
	% Deviation	0.60%	-2.50%	0.15%	0.08%	-0.05%	0.66%	1.05%	3.55%
Total Pop	% Hisp	19.3%	12%	14%	19%	10%	11%	14%	14%
	% NH White	62%	79%	60%	59%	75%	80%	66%	69%
	% NH Black	5%	1%	4%	4%	1%	1%	2%	3%
	% Asian-American	9%	2%	18%	12%	9%	3%	13%	9%
Citizen Voting Age Pop	Total	56,698	61,012	50,853	54,544	62,690	63,662	52,921	402,37
	% Hisp	15%	7%	12%	13%	7%	7%	11%	10%
	% NH White	71%	88%	70%	71%	83%	89%	78%	79%
	% NH Black	5%	1%	2%	5%	2%	1%	2%	2%
	% Asian/Pac.Isl.	8%	2%	14%	9%	6%	2%	8%	7%
Voter Registration (Nov 2020)	Total	52,432	57,340	52,396	48,355	59,399	56,980	52,782	379,68
	% Latino est.	13%	6%	11%	13%	6%	5%	9%	9%
	% Spanish-Surnamed	12%	6%	10%	12%	6%	5%	9%	8%
	% Asian-Surnamed	3%	1%	5%	5%	4%	1%	4%	3%
	% Filipino-Surnamed	1%	0%	2%	2%	1%	0%	1%	1%
	· · ·								83%
	% NH White est.	78%	91%	74%	76%	87%	92%	83%	
	% NH Black	5%	0%	2%	5%	1%	0%	2%	2%
Voter Turnout (Nov 2020)	Total	44,878	49,695	45,917	40,367	52,559	49,022	46,089	328,5
	% Latino est.	12%	5%	11%	12%	6%	5%	9%	8%
	% Spanish-Surnamed	11%	5%	10%	12%	6%	5%	9%	8%
	% Asian-Surnamed	3%	1%	5%	5%	4%	1%	4%	3%
	% Filipino-Surnamed	1%	0%	2%	2%	1%	0%	1%	1%
	% NH White est.	79%	92%	75%	76%	88%	93%	83%	84%
	% NH Black	5%	0%	2%	5%	1%	0%	2%	2%
Voter Turnout (Nov 2018)	Total	31,946	39,434	31,668	27,592	40,619	39,816	32,135	243,2
	% Latino est.	10%	4%	9%	11%	5%	4%	8%	7%
	% Spanish-Surnamed	9%	4%	9%	11%	5%	4%	7%	7%
	% Asian-Surnamed	2%	1%	4%	4%			3%	3%
						3%	1%		
	% Filipino-Surnamed	1%	0%	2%	1%	1%	0%	1%	1%
	% NH White est.	82%	92%	80%	79%	89%	94%	85%	87%
	% NH Black est.	4%	0%	2%	4%	1%	0%	2%	2%
ACS Pop. Est.	Total	79,773	76,595	71,796	78,116	81,630	79,009	74,720	541,6
Age	age0-19	25%	19%	28%	27%	23%	19%	28%	24%
	age20-60	47%	50%	50%	54%	48%	43%	52%	49%
	age60plus	28%	31%	22%	19%	29%	38%	19%	27%
Immigration	immigrants	16%	6%	16%	17%	9%	5%	11%	11%
	naturalized	62%	51%	76%	65%	71%	51%	62%	65%
	english	75%	91%	81%	75%	88%	92%	87%	84%
Language spoken at home	spanish	11%	6%	5%	8%	4%	5%	4%	6%
	asian-lang	4%	0%	8%	4%	2%	1%	4%	3%
	other lang	9%	3%	7%	13%	5%	2%	5%	6%
Language Fluency	Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well"	9%	2%	5%	8%	3%	3%	4%	5%
Education	hs-grad	53%	45%	40%	48%	40%	51%	40%	46%
(among those age 25+)	bachelor	19%	27%	31%	24%	27%	20%	30%	25%
	graduatedegree	10%	13%	13%	9%	17%	11%	15%	13%
Child in Household	child-under18	32%	24%	38%	37%	29%	22%	38%	31%
Pct of Pop. Age 16+	employed	57%	61%	62%	65%	59%	51%	65%	60%
Household Income	income 0-25k	12%	16%	11%	12%	12%	19%	10%	13%
	income 25-50k	17%	17%	13%	16%	13%	23%	13%	16%
	income 50-75k	17%	16%	14%	19%	13%	17%	14%	16%
	income 75-200k	46%	40%	48%	44%	42%	35%	49%	43%
	income 200k-plus	9%	11%	14%	8%	19%	7%	15%	12%
Housing Stats	single family	93%	88%	87%	76%	86%	87%	80%	86%
	multi-family	7%	12%	13%	24%	14%	13%	20%	14%
	rented	25%	24%	24%	39%	25%	29%	31%	28%
		750/		700/		750/	740/	000/	700/
	owned	75%	76%	76%	61%	75%	71%	69%	72%